

Ref.No: SEC24016

14th February 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East
Mumbai – 400 051.
Scrip Symbol : RAJSREESUG

BSE Limited
P.J.Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code : 500354

Sirs

Sub : Newspaper advertisement – Extract of financial results- reg.

We are enclosing herewith the extract of statement of un-audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 published in Business Standard (English) and Dinamani (vernacular language – Tamil) newspapers issue dated 14th February 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of
RAJSHREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

M.Ponraj
Company Secretary
ICSI Membership No: A29858

Enc: As above

Rajshree Sugars & Chemicals Limited

The Uffizi, 338/8, Avanashi Road, Peelamedu, Coimbatore – 641 004, TN, India.

T: +91- 422 4226222, 2580981-82 F: +91- 422 2577929 E: rscl@rajshreesugars.com W: www.rajshreesugars.com

CIN: L01542TZ1985PLC001706

Zee profit up 141% on new users

STRONG SHOWING

Consolidated figures (₹ cr)

	Q3FY24	Change (%)	
		Q-o-Q	Y-o-Y
Revenues	1,027.4	4.9	-3.4
PBIT	237.0	-40.5	-38.3
Net Profit	58.5	-52.4	140.7

Source: Company
Compiled by BS Research Bureau

REUTERS
Bangalore, 13 February

Zee Entertainment Enterprises (Zee) third-quarter profit more than doubled as a pick-up in subscriptions offset a soft advertising environment, the broadcaster reported on Tuesday, in its first results since its failed merger with Sony India. Zee's profit rose to ₹58.5 crore for the three months ended December from ₹24.3 crore a year ago. The results come weeks after

Sony scrapped its merger with Zee.

Third-quarter subscription revenue was aided by the recognition of ₹59 crore from Siti Network, which belongs to Essel Group, Zee said in a statement. Zee's subscription revenue for the quarter rose 3 per cent, while advertising revenue dropped 3 per cent.

While the third quarter saw some seasonal festive uptick, the overall pace of recovery of the advertisement environment continues to be slow.

Hindalco net zooms 71% on lower costs

AMRITHA PILLAY
Mumbai, February 13

Aluminum and copper producer Hindalco Industries on Tuesday reported a 71.1 per cent rise in its net profit to ₹2,331 crore for the December 2023 ended quarter (Q3FY24) on the back of a decline in costs for the same period.

The company's share prices, however, tumbled 12.4 per cent on ₹509.9 per piece, reacting to a more than \$1 billion cost escalation in the planned capex at its US subsidiary Novelis. The profit growth was helped by decline in expenses, of around 4.86 per cent Y-o-Y at ₹49,761 crore. Revenue in the same period remained almost flat at ₹52,808

ON THE RISE

Consolidated figures (₹ cr)

	Q3FY24	Change (%)	
		Q-o-Q	Y-o-Y
Revenue	52,808	-2.5	-0.6
PBIT	6,146	1.2	56.9
Net profit	2,331	6.1	71.1

Source: Company
Compiled by BS Research Bureau

crore, a (Y-o-Y) decline of half a per cent, reflected of the price trend on London Metal Exchange (LME).

Satish Pai, managing director for the company attributed the decline in costs to lower than expected coal and other carbon-related costs.

Coca-Cola records volume growth in India in Dec qtr

Coca-Cola witnessed volume growth in India in the October-December quarter, the company said in its earnings release on Tuesday.

While unit case volume grew 2 per cent for the quarter, the drinks-maker saw

its volume in developing and emerging markets grow 4 per cent during the same period, driven by growth in Brazil and India.

"For the full year, unit case volume grew 2 per cent. Developed markets grew 1 per

cent, driven by growth in Mexico and Germany. Developing and emerging markets grew 2 per cent, driven by growth in India and Brazil, partially offset by the suspension of business in Russia in 2022," the firm said.

AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA

Eicher Motors net rises 34% on robust sales

Eicher Motors on Tuesday said its consolidated net profit increased 34 per cent to ₹96 crore for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023, aided by robust sales across domestic and overseas markets. The automaker also reported its highest-ever revenue from operations at ₹4,179 crore, up 12 per cent, as compared with ₹3,721 crore in the corresponding quarter of FY23, Eicher said in a statement. Royal Enfield sold 229,214 motorcycles in the third quarter, an increase of 4 per cent as compared to 219,898 units in the same period in FY23. "We believe the Himalayan on the new Sherpa 450 platform has the potential to change adventure touring around the world, and significantly grow the middleweight segment," Eicher Motors MD Siddhartha Lal said.



Bosch profit surges 62%

Bosch, the Indian unit of German automotive supplier Robert Bosch GmbH, posted a net profit of ₹518 crore for the December quarter, up 62.4 per cent from a year ago. The total revenue from operations for the December quarter was up nearly 15 per cent to ₹4,205 crore, driven by a surge in demand in the overall automotive market.

AYUSHMAN BARUAH & ANEeka CHATTERJEE

Siemens net profit up 9%

Siemens (India) reported a 9 per cent rise in its net profit for the Q3FY24, on the back of higher other income. For the quarter, the company reported a net profit attributable to the owners of the firm at a consolidated level of ₹505 crore, up 9 per cent. Revenue from operations in the period was up 17 per cent to ₹4,825 crore. The company's net profit fell 12 per cent and revenue fell 20 per cent.

AMRITHA PILLAY

DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED							
CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002500							
Regd. Office: 'Deccan Chambers', 6-3-686/B, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082							
Ph: 040-23310168, Fax: 040-23318366, Email: info@deccancements.com, Website: www.deccancements.com							
Extract of the UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December, 2023							
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	21685.96	16724.99	21112.71	57618.69	58560.42	78154.48
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	2207.27	758.59	1653.49	4879.73	5323.39	6661.08
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2207.27	758.59	1653.49	4879.73	5323.39	6661.08
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1538.50	472.97	1215.61	3425.64	3940.02	4929.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1538.50	472.97	1215.61	3425.64	3940.02	4890.78
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs. 5/- each)						
	1. Basic:	10.98	3.38	8.68	24.46	28.13	35.19
	2. Diluted:	10.98	3.38	8.68	24.46	28.13	35.19

Notes:
a) The above results for the quarter were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 13th February, 2024.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and nine months ended 31 Dec 2023 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites i.e. Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.deccancements.com).

for DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED
P Parvathi
Chairperson and Managing Director
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 13th February, 2024

RAJSHREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED				
Regd Office: 'The Uffizi', 338/B, Avanashi Road, Peelamedu, Coimbatore - 641 004				
Tel (0422) 4226222 Fax (0422) 2577929 CIN: L01542TZ1985PLC001706				
E-Mail: rsci@rajshreesugars.com Website: www.rajshreesugars.com				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2023				
(₹ In Lakhs)				
SL No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended
		(Unaudited) 31.12.2023	(Unaudited) 31.12.2022	(Unaudited) 31.12.2023
1.	Total income from operations	13,709.57	14,178.13	57,985.06
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(2,775.43)	(2,119.30)	(204.43)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	(2,775.43)	(2,119.30)	(204.43)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	(2,775.43)	(2,119.30)	(204.43)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,775.43)	(2,119.30)	(204.43)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	3,313.56	3,313.56	3,313.56
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year ended 31.3.2023 - Rs. (1094.31) Lakhs	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (of Rs.10/- each)			
	a) Basic	(8.38)	(6.40)	(0.62)
	b) Diluted	(8.38)	(6.40)	(0.62)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.rajshreesugars.com

Place: Coimbatore
Date: 12.2.2024
R. VARADARAJAN
Wholetime Director
DIN:00001738

Committed to Net-Zero by 2040

ऑयल इंडिया लिमिटेड

TRANSFORMING ENERGY LANDSCAPES

ऑयल इंडिया लिमिटेड

Oil India Limited

A Maharatna CPSE

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended					
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022				
1	Total Income from Operations	5,815.02	5,913.31	5,876.44	16,373.06	17,613.41	23,259.61	10,812.61	8,816.47	10,577.58	26,137.84	32,261.71	41,025.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and Share of Profit of Associate/ Joint Ventures)	1,933.14	2,550.88	2,302.93	6,583.70	6,518.71	8,857.04	3,211.43	3,128.87	3,535.37	8,094.48	10,053.75	13,139.59
3	Share of Profit of Associate/ Joint Ventures							58.24	(54.06)	(271.36)	97.91	205.28	4.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,933.14	188.16	2,302.93	4,220.98	6,518.71	8,857.04	3,266.23	707.97	3,264.01	5,817.55	10,259.03	13,143.88
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,584.28	325.31	1,746.10	3,523.02	5,022.12	6,810.40	2,607.66	640.36	2,528.59	4,647.51	7,874.65	9,854.39
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax attributable to Owners of the Company							2,347.12	420.66	2,284.41	4,194.38	6,985.76	8,728.59
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	4,192.25	423.11	2,381.71	7,091.59	4,800.85	6,586.44	4,815.01	391.59	2,608.00	7,149.24	10,536.37	11,167.96
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to Owners of the Company							4,554.48	172.83	2,363.79	6,897.86	9,642.72	10,031.33
9	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41	1,084.41
10	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						33,280.85						37,397.06
11	Securities Premium Account												
12	Net Worth	34,351.85	33,059.62	30,876.36	34,351.85	30,876.36	31,601.41	43,230.11	41,175.05	39,103.65	43,230.11	39,103.65	39,807.96
13	Outstanding Debt	11,312.69	11,306.25	11,244.12	11,312.69	11,244.12	11,161.33	22,275.47	22,119.07	17,797.22	22,275.47	17,797.22	18,548.88
14	Debt Equity Ratio	0.28:1	0.31:1	0.33:1	0.28:1	0.33:1	0.32:1	0.46:1	0.5:1	0.42:1	0.46:1	0.42:1	0.44:1
15	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)												
	Basic & Diluted EPS (₹) (Quarterly and nine months figures not annualized)	14.61	3.00	16.10	32.49	46.31	62.80	21.85	3.87	21.07	38.88	64.42	80.49
16	Capital Redemption Reserve	95.41	95.41	95.41	95.41	95.41	95.41	95.41	95.41	95.41	95.41	95.41	95.41
17	Debiture Redemption Reserve	531.99	531.99	531.99	531.99	531.99	531.99	531.99	531.99	531.99	531.99	531.99	531.99
18	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	9.60	3.06	3.25	6.99	3.05	3.78	11.72	3.79	4.18	7.38	4.14	4.78
19	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	14.41	3.74	14.72	10.71	13.62	15.43	17.27	5.33	16.42	11.11	16.73	17.75

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & nine months ended 31.12.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & nine months ended 31.12.2023 is available on the "Investor in Focus" section of Company's website http://www.oil-india.com and under "Corporates" section of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited websites at http://www.nseindia.com and http://www.bseindia.com respectively.

Place: Noida
Date: 13th February, 2024

Regd. Office: Dulligan, District - Dibrugarh, Assam - 786602, Tel: +91 (0374) 280 0587
Corporate Office: OIL House, Plot Number 19, Sector 16A, Noida, District - Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201 301, Tel: +91 (120) 2419000, CIN: L11101AS1959GOW01148

For Oil India Limited
Harish Madhav
Director (Finance)
DIN: 08489650



